
General $1,045,023

Capital Outlay $1,219,832

Special Education $336,110

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.473

Owner Occupied $3.296

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.821

Special Education $1.616

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.727

2019 Payable 2020 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,978,995

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,978,995Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2019 Payable 2020
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $184,931,880

Owner Occupied $129,152,032

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $28,699,637

Total $342,783,549

December 2019 Federal Child Count*

12.1

35.3%

34.0

$43,683Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.8

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 298.937

9-12 139.875

308.147

148.756

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 451.504 469.595

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment 470

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 100

District Dropout Rate 0.5%

% Special Needs Students* 13.8%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 10.9%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.0%

36

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 138

Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment 459

Educational Funds $8,074

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 25.00

Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment 462.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

22

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

22.2

22.1

20.4

22.6

22.0
65

2019-2020 Profile of Parker School District 60-4

Home County: Turner

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 12.691 12.691

335 W 1st St, Parker, SD  57053

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $52,679

as of 12/10/2020



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,898,290

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$301,393

$6,344

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $24,040

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $173,194

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,012,995

County $26,835

State $2,045,118

Federal $95,119

Total $3,180,067

$916,652

$0

$0

$0

$538,457

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$916,652 $538,457 $332

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$165,092

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$332

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$185,410

$345,397

$121,730

$0

$0

$730

$115,663

$0

$0

$0

$0

$5,967

$84,839

$33,668

$22,305

$21,456

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$166,320

$163,115

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$165,556 $0 $5,902 $0

$0 $55,497 $0 $0

$358,047 $1,619 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,619,005

$0

$0

$141,324

$215,724

$85,447

$0

$149,864

$72,176

$87,815

$128,476

$23,060

$0

$105,223

$336,800

$0

$0

$32,411

$79,719

$33,567

$0

$34,099

$6,791

$27,814

$20,893

$980

$0

$13,469

$68,510

$6,214

$0

$90,017

$58,118

$25,583

$0

$119,784

$34,098

$1,346

$3,041

$0

$0

$25,446

$338,754

$130

$0

$6,129

$9,919

$10,338

$11,341

$32,943

$21,477

$120,058

$3,770

$0

$0

$30,486

$0

$0

$0

$250

$0

$0

$44,156

$0

$115,663

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$7,859

$0

$0

$120

$16,315

$16,522

$0

$22,976

$9,493

$4,928

$784

$0

$0

$4,538

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Parker School District 60-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$226,015 $220,505

$3,271,665 $342,592 $475,907 $0Total Expenditures

$2,628,113 $586,542 $432,156 $585,346 $160,069 $83,535


