as of 12/10/2020

2019-2020 Profile of Parker School District 60-4

335 W 1st St, Parker, SD 57053

Home County: Turner Area in Square Miles: 138

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment	470
Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment	459
Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment	462.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	100
Home School ADM	25.00
December 2019 Federal Child Count*	65
% Special Needs Students*	13.8%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	10.9%
District Dropout Rate	0.5%
District Attendance Rate	96.0%
Student to Staff Ratio	13.8
Number of Graduates	36

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$43,683
Avg Years of Experience	12.1
% with Advanced Degrees	35.3%
Certified Instructional Staff	34.0
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	20.4
Math	22.1
Reading	22.2
Science	22.6
Composite Score	22.0
Number Tested	22

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$52,679

Enrollment Data

	rage Daily tendance	Average Daily Membersip
PK	12.691	12.691
KG-8	298.937	308.147
9-12	139.875	148.756
Total	451.504	469.595

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$8,074

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$1,978,995
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$1,978,995

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2019 Payable 2020 **Taxable Valuations**

Total	\$342,783,549
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$28,699,637
Owner Occupied	\$129,152,032
Agricultural	\$184,931,880

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,045,023
Capital Outlay	\$1,219,832
Special Education	\$336,110
Impact Aid	\$0

2019 Payable 2020 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.473
Owner Occupied	\$3.296
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.821
Special Education	\$1.616
Capital Outlay	\$2.727
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special **Education and Pension Funds**

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,012,995	\$916,652	\$538,457	\$332	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$26,835	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$2,045,118	\$0	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$95,119	\$0	\$0	\$0	Food Service	\$226,015	\$220,505
Total	\$3,180,067	\$916,652	\$538,457	\$332	Other Enterprise	\$166,320	\$165,092

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$1,898,290	\$163,115	\$301,393	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$6,344	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$185,410	\$0	\$84,839	\$0
Administration Services	\$345,397	\$730	\$33,668	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$165,556	\$0	\$5,902	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$55,497	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$358,047	\$1,619	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$121,730	\$115,663	\$22,305	\$0
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$21,456	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$24,040	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$173,194	\$5,967	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$3,271,665	\$342,592	\$475,907	\$0

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,619,005	\$336,800	\$68,510	\$338,754	\$0	\$7,859
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$6,214	\$130	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$141,324	\$32,411	\$90,017	\$6,129	\$250	\$120
Administration Services	\$215,724	\$79,719	\$58,118	\$9,919	\$0	\$16,315
Fiscal Services	\$85,447	\$33,567	\$25,583	\$10,338	\$0	\$16,522
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$11,341	\$44,156	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$149,864	\$34,099	\$119,784	\$32,943	\$0	\$22,976
Transportation Services	\$72,176	\$6,791	\$34,098	\$21,477	\$115,663	\$9,493
Other Support Services	\$87,815	\$27,814	\$1,346	\$120,058	\$0	\$4,928
Community Services	\$128,476	\$20,893	\$3,041	\$3,770	\$0	\$784
Non-Programmed	\$23,060	\$980	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$105,223	\$13,469	\$25,446	\$30,486	\$0	\$4,538
Total Expenditures	\$2,628,113	\$586,542	\$432,156	\$585,346	\$160,069	\$83,535

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.